Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

January-June 2020

Clean Wisconsin Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures

Lobbyists
Clean Wisconsin Inc
Amber Meyer Smith
Carly Michiels

Scott Laeser

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Hours
Communicating

71.75

5.50
64.25
2.00
Comments:

0.00

Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 71.75 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals

AssemblyBill 148
Assembly Bill 237
Assembly Bill 266
Assembly Bill 323
Assembly Bill 637
Assembly Bill 700
Assembly Bill 764
Assembly Bill 766
Assembly Bill 790
Assembly Bill 794
AssemblyBill 797
Senate Bill 91
Senate Bill 137
Senate Bill 302
Senate Bill 423
Senate Bill 424
Senate Bill 559
Senate Bill 575
Senate Bill 708
Senate Bill 710
Senate Bill 715
Senate Bill 716
Senate Bill 718

Hours
Other

207.50

11.50

185.00

11.00

111.75

319.25 Hours

Dollars
$9,548.11
$0.00

$814.98
$8,207.80
$525.33

$3,324.65

$0.00
$0.00

$9,548.11
$0.00
$699.00
$13,571.76

Percent
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
12%
3%
1%
4%
1%
1%
3%
1%
4%
1%
1%
10 %
1%



Allggatiom)|igbBobbying Effort Pefognt

Senate Bill 725 1%
Senate Bill 772 5%
Senate Bill 773 4%
Senate Bill 808 3%
January 2020 Special Session Senate Bill 4 1%
Budget Bill Subjects 0%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings 7%
Numerical standards to minimize the concentration of polluting substances in groundwater 2%

Surface water quality criteria and analytical methods for poly- and perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS)

including PFOS, PFOA, and any other PFAS for the purpose of protecting public health, and the 20,
procedures in the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (“WPDES”) permitting program to

implement the new water quality criteria

Targeted performance standards and prohibitions to abate pollution of groundwater by nitrate in sensitive 1%
areas
The promulgation of_new qrinking water maximum ogntaminant levels for Per- and Polyﬂuorqalkyi 20,
Substances (PFAS) including Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) and Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA)
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 22%
Runoff pollution from high-PAH and coal-tar based pavement sealants. 4%
Tools and resources enabling retirement and recover_y_of uneconomic fossil fuel facilities, mitigating 1%
impacts to climate change, employees, and communities.
Wiater quality relating to nitrate, PFAS, or lead contamination. 8%
Addressing Climate Change in Wisconsin 2%
Increasing energy efficiency, and promoting the Focus on Energy program 1%
Promoting efficient and sustainable use of groundwater resources 6 %
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Friday, July 31, 2020

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Carly Michiels and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Clean Wisconsin Inc.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


