

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

January-June 2020

Clean Wisconsin Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	71.75	207.50	\$9,548.11
Clean Wisconsin Inc			\$0.00
Amber Meyer Smith	5.50	11.50	\$814.98
Carly Michiels	64.25	185.00	\$8,207.80
Scott Laeser	2.00	11.00	\$525.33
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	111.75	\$3,324.65
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$9,548.11
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$699.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	71.75 Hours	319.25 Hours	\$13,571.76

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	71%
Assembly Bill 148	1 %
Assembly Bill 237	1 %
Assembly Bill 266	1 %
Assembly Bill 323	1 %
Assembly Bill 637	1 %
Assembly Bill 700	1 %
Assembly Bill 764	1 %
Assembly Bill 766	1 %
Assembly Bill 790	1 %
Assembly Bill 794	4 %
Assembly Bill 797	12 %
Senate Bill 91	3 %
Senate Bill 137	1 %
Senate Bill 302	4 %
Senate Bill 423	1 %
Senate Bill 424	1 %
Senate Bill 559	3 %
Senate Bill 575	1 %
Senate Bill 708	4 %
Senate Bill 710	1 %
Senate Bill 715	1 %
Senate Bill 716	10 %
Senate Bill 718	1 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Senate Bill 725	1 %
Senate Bill 772	5 %
Senate Bill 773	4 %
Senate Bill 808	3 %
January 2020 Special Session Senate Bill 4	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	0%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	7%
Numerical standards to minimize the concentration of polluting substances in groundwater	2 %
Surface water quality criteria and analytical methods for poly- and perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) including PFOS, PFOA, and any other PFAS for the purpose of protecting public health, and the procedures in the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System ("WPDES") permitting program to implement the new water quality criteria	2 %
Targeted performance standards and prohibitions to abate pollution of groundwater by nitrate in sensitive areas	1 %
The promulgation of new drinking water maximum contaminant levels for Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) including Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) and Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA)	2 %
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	22%
Runoff pollution from high-PAH and coal-tar based pavement sealants.	4 %
Tools and resources enabling retirement and recovery of uneconomic fossil fuel facilities, mitigating impacts to climate change, employees, and communities.	1 %
Water quality relating to nitrate, PFAS, or lead contamination.	8 %
Addressing Climate Change in Wisconsin	2 %
Increasing energy efficiency, and promoting the Focus on Energy program	1 %
Promoting efficient and sustainable use of groundwater resources	6 %
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Friday, July 31, 2020

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Carly Mchiels and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Clean Wisconsin Inc.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.